
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

SSD 201 <^-

Acceptance Date: j^*y_2»\
Website Posting Date:

De'tennination Date: Wr
Expiration Date: <)4 . ( j'

Planning Commission Date:

Planner Assigned;

^fm
^^

Instmctions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know, due to proximity ofthe shoreline, that your
pai'cei will require a Certified Shoreline Survey. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision within
the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. Por applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

ANtNI BEACH HALE LLCApplicant:
Mailing Address: 1100 ALAKEA ST. SUITE 2500

HONOLULU.Hl. 96813
Phone;
Email:

212-4006 826-4699
scombs@princevilte.com

AppHcant's ^tefus: (Check qne)
schaller@aloha.net

Owner ofthe Property
Lessee offhe Property

Authorized Agent

(Holder of at least 75% of tfie equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded Jease offive (5) years or more from the
da.tG offiling^ofthisappjication. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthonzatiqn.
Atfach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: /1-09.19

Project Information (attacli additional slicets, ifnecessary)
County Zoning District: open Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
(4) 5-3-007:006
32,813 SF

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

REPLACE EXISTING ROOF, ADD ENTRY PORCH, REPLACE DOORS
and WINDOWS, REPLACE PLUMBING FIXTURES, REPLACE ELECTF|ICAL

-n-i^sz
N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)
PartA
Shoretine Setback Determination ofAppIicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be aceompanied by additional information,
fhotos and/or documentation.
|/J Prop&rties Abutting th& Shoreline

1/1 Project's approximate distance fi-orn shoreline:

[_] Properties Not Abutting the Shoreline
Project's approximate distance fi-om shoreline:

[_] Additional Information;
[^J Closest distance of improvement(s) from Shoreline is approximately luu r * ft.
[/] Number ofparcels and type ofimprovements (roads, buildings, strucfures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

[ANINI ROAD IS BETWEEN PROJECT, AND SHORELINE. PRCEL INCLUDES ANINI
IROAD

-1-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, siope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsubject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

3FTAMSLT06FTAMSL

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

BEACH

[_] Artificially armored Shorelme
Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):

[ Is fhe armoring permitted/aufhorized?
'Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letfer):

Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)? VEJI

ji^^l^^£?J^^£^JM^^^2.£P^^U^.^?JjL^.P^2.(?;t£^9^^J^

Ifthe proposed structure or subdivision is within tlie shoreline setback area then, please be aware that ifthe determination ofa
structure is approved, the Applicant shall agree in writing that the Applicant, its successors, and permitted assigns shall defend,
indemnify, and hold the County ofKaua'i harniless from and against any and all loss, liabiiity, claim or demand arising out of
damages to said structures from any coastal natural hazards and coastal erosion, pursuant to §8-27.7(b)(2).

The requirements ofthe Subsecfion (b) shall run with fhe land and shall be set forth in a unilateral agreement recorded by fhe
applicant with the Bureau of Conveyances or the Land Court, whichever is appUcable, no later than thirty (30) days after the
date offinal shoreline approval ofthe structure under §8-27.8,A copy ofthe recorded unilateral agreement shall be filed with
the Director and the County Engineer no later than forty-five (45) days after the date ofthe final shoreline determination and
approval ofthe structure and the filing ofsuch with the Director shall be a prerequisite to fhe issuance ofany related building
permit. §8-27.7(b)(6).

Applicant's Sigjp<turer^^
Signature

4-09-19
Date

'cabilit^(to be completed by PIanning Department)

fac- SetbackDete

Plan.

nyfessaijy. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

t^ ^•\z-^
Date

-2-
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PLANNmG DEPARTMENT
SHORELWE SETBACKDETERMINATION

IfPart A has been deemed that a Determination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis application.

PartB
Exemption Determination

[__] A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.

i1 Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:
(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency

Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) 'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's
proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (§8-27.7)(see pg. 5-6)

Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does not constitute "Substantial

Improvement," pursuantto §8-27.2

Exemption Determination (to be complefed by Planning Department)
Pursuant to^§&;27.3 the K^*&^ County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the
propos^<stm9ture(s) (|r s^bdi^ision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements

c^o 4i^i5
Date

-3-
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ENGINEERING DIVISION LYLEM.TABATA
'EFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPOTYCOUNTt-ENGINEER

IJJ THE COUNTY OT KAUA'l
^^^^y DERKK S. K. ICAWAKAMI, MAYORV^S^V

 MICHAEL A. DAB1UG, MANAGING DIBECTOR

IVIarch 19,2019

Matthew Schaller, AIA
POBox120
Hanatei, Hl96714

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION, SUBSTANTIAL IIMPROVEMENT
DETERMINATION; 'ANINI BEACH HALE LLC; BUILDING PERMIT N0. 17-2332
TMK: (4) 5-3-007:006

Dear Mr. Schaller;

Your letter dated March 14, 2019 provided the Department of Public Works (DPW) with a
second independent appraisal for the existing residence. This new appraisal was prepared
by Robert C. Haistings of Hawai'i Valuation, Inc. and estimates the "Market Value" or
Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation (RCNLD) to be $580,000. We will be using this
value in our Substantial Improvement Determinations.

Cost of Improuements

The total cost of improvements was estimated to be $249,327. A cost estimate was
prepared by general contractor Bitly Williams and was submitted with a contractor's
affidavit dated February 2, 2019 to the Engineering Division.

Summary

The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

Cost of Improvements (past 10 years): $249,327
0.4298 or 43.0%

MarketValue (Real Property): $580,000

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% ofthe market value, the improvement is not
considered to be substantial. Based on our records therewere no other permits for the
structure within the past ten years. However, if any unpermitted work has been done, or
if there are modifications to this application, our determination shall be considered void
and the structure must be re-evaluated.

If you have any questions or need additional information, contact Stanford Iwamoto at (808)
241-4896 or siwamoto(S!kauai.aov.

Sincerely, Coni8w,.VI
'Michael

Moule, P.E. Li^le Tabata
Chief, Engineering Division Deputy County Englneer

www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Slreal Suite 175 > Uhu'c, Itowai'i 96766 • (808) 24MBB3 (b) • (808) 241-6609 (f)

An Kqual Opportunity Employer
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELNE SETBACKAPPLICATION

EOROFFICIAfctBEONI.a':
SSD 20l3_- -<47'^

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Determmation Date:
^Ianning Cpmnussion Date;

Expu'ation Date;
Plarmer Assigned:

SIP!
r77TET

.^•fi'l'
^.2^-(
•^ • '73-ti

•Vvcj^^

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for proeessing the Detemiination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Pill ovt Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to fhe shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
witUn the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

^ppUcaiitInformation

Applicant:
Mailing Address: c/o Beiies Graham LLP

Gregory L. Stein and Kimberly A. Stein

4334 Rice Street, Suite 202, Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 96766

Phone;
Email:

(808)245-2163
iftj@kauai-law.com

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
Q Owner ofthe Property
[_] Lessee ofthe Property

[^J Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offilingofthisapphcatipn^Ifnot,p'wner(s) must proYide^LetterpfAuthonzatiqn.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date; February 26,2Dis

I'rpjectlnformation(attacaadditiorialsheets,ifnecessiuy)
Coimty Zoning District: RR-20 TaxMapKey(s):

Land Area:
{4) 3-5-002:022

5,065 square feet

Nature of Development:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

Dwelling Unit, AdelNqajil Duuylllliy Ulllt, Decking, and related site utilities.

N0 PEKMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMJSSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofAppHcabHify (§8-27.1)
Check ali that appty, fiH in appiicable informarion. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation. —"

1. Progerty is Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approxlmate distance from shorelme (based on aerial map); ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
^ Proposed project s approximate disfance from shoreline (based on aerial map);

3. Additional Information;
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate; __^2_ ft./year

40 ft.

(Information available here; www^spest.hawaii.edu/coas^4<auaic^oynty/KCpimty^html)
' y^ [ Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel;

Parcel 22 is a non-abutting shoreline property and is bisected by a property owned and
controlled by the Marriott Resort (See, Exhibits "E", "H", and "I").

-1-



PLANNmG DEPARTMENT
SHORELNE SETBACKAPPLICATION

^ T^9^^^j(l^^y^t^&j9.^^9E^£^Jj^^^^.^Y5^n.^^y^^?.t^.^.^^^^.?S^j^Ml3L^.^

|Steep Bluff. The proposed Project will be elvated to 78 fest above mean sea level. See, Exhibits "F" and "H".

Shqreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy wifh rocky qutcropping, etc.)
Rocky shoreline with thin sand layer, and located within the Nawiliwili Harbor in the protective zone established t?y the breakwater. See, Exhibif "H".

D Artificially armored Shoreline
'Ifchecked, whattype ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is properfy in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?

f^< Has thispropertybeen subjectto coastalh
No. See, Exhibit "H".

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicagt^ Sign^ture

2/T-&/JO)

Date'ss^:
^ppycaMlity(totofB^ompAetedby^nnii)@.DeRart;men^

a
Setback Bfe^ermination necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

Setbads peterminatii

4-3^

'necessary.
Rg^uirements ofOrdinance No. 979,are not applicable.

iZV-ZZZZZ_i@'T
Stor or d^signee Date

IfPart A has bejin deemeS^tbSfd. Dgfermination will be necessary, the additional infonnation will be required for
submission ofthi\applic^Koi

PartB

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
BuUding Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
6/21/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exemption 1
hi cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criterla:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2
bi cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Dh'ector that the applicant's
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion orhazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicanfs property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repalrs and renovations
to a lawfiilly existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the stmcture; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantlal improvement ofthe sfructure; and
(C) The repairs are pennitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development PIans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

I1 Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
Substantial Improvement, pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

Exemptioit,Detennination;^oBe:tnmple  l)}t|I>lslnnirtg:Deitai-tinBnt|)^

Q[ Pursuant to §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the PIanning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt fi-om those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.E

Pursuant to §8-27.7the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed stmcture(s) is permitted within the shoreline
setback area. While exempt from those shoreline setback detenniuation requirements established under §8-27.8,the
proposed structure(s)4S^ubject to the conditions of §8-27.7(b).(See pg. 8)

'lamung Directof oi^desigilee

Additional comments/conditions:

^\AJL ^\Vj ^e^^nGL.-
/ /\ou dUiieM

- 3"
6/21/17



EXHIBIT "A"



APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZATION

I. APPLICANT.

Name: GREGORY LEWIS STEM
KIMBERLY ARZADON STEIN

Address: 6303 108th AvenueNE
Kirkland, Washington 98033

Telephone: (206) 286-8102
Email: gstein@wfdi.net

II.

III.

AUTH_QRIZED AGENT.

Name:

Address:

Telephone:
Facsimile:
Email:

PROPERTY.

lan K. Jung, Esq.

Belles Graham Proudfoot Wilson & Chun, LLP
4334 Rice Street, Suite 202
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 96766

(808)245-2163
(808) 245-3277
ikj (Sikauai-law.com

Lot 2-D as shown on Map 3 ofLand Court Application 1819
3291 Kalapaki Circle, Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 96766
Kauai Tax Map Key No. (4) 3-5-002:022

IV. AUTHORIZATION.

The Applicant hereby authorizes the Authorized Agent to act on the Applicant's behalf
and to file and process on the Applicant's behalf any and all applications necessary to
obtain govermnental permits relating to the Subject Property, including, but not limited
to, the following:

1. Building permits, grading permits, use pennits, variance pemiits, zoning permits,
shoreline setback detemiinations, and Special Management Area permits issued
by any department, agency, board or coinmission ofthe County ofKauai.

2. Pemiits issued by the Department of Health of the State of Hawaii.

{W:/DOCS/29103/1AV0155971.DOCX }
EXHIBIT "A'



3. Permits issued by the Board ofLand and Natural Resources ofthe State ofHawaii
and/or the Department of Land and Natural Resources of the State of Hawaii,
including shoreline certifications.

4. Permits issued by the Land Use Commission ofthe State ofHawaii.

5. Approval before the United States Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources
Conservation Service.

DATED:
10/3/2018 9:31:38 PM HAST

APPLICANTS:

^t^ S/u'IA.
GREGORY LEWIS STEIN

9^J^-.
KIMBERLY ARZADON STEIN

-2-
{W:/DOCS/29103/IAVOI55971.DOCX}



EXHIBIT "B"



Copyrig ht 0 2010 qPu blic.net

A/ Parcel
/V CPR

Lakes/Rivers from US Censi o 370 740 1110 1480 ft

Parcel: 350020220000 Acres:0.1163

STEIN.GREGORY L

3291 KALAPAKI CIR

$1,500,000 on 2018-02-06 Raasan= Qual=

6303108THAVENE

KiRKLAND,WA 98033

The Kauai County Assessor's Office makes every effort to produce the most accurate mformatian possible. No warranfies, expressed or Implied, are provided for the data
herein, its use or interpretation. The assessment information is from fhe lasf certified taxroil. AII data is subject to change before the next certified taxrol!. PLEASE NOTE

THAT THE PROPERTY APPRA1SER MAPS ARE FOR ASSESSMENT PURPOSES ONLY NE1THER KAUAI COUNTY NOR ITS EMPLOYEES ASSU
RESPONS1B1LITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS "THIS 13 NOT A SURVEY—

Dateprinted: 10/03/18:17:34:10

EXHIBIT "B"
1 of 2
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FILETOO LARGE TO SCAN

RECORD ON FILE AT PLANNING
DEPARTMENT


